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Alabama Plumbers and Gas Fitter Examining Board

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME: Alabama Plumbers and Gas Fitter Examining Board
RULE NO. & TITLE: 720-x-16-.01 — Bad Checks
INTENDED ACTION: The Agency intends to amend rule 720-x-16-.01

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: Rule 720-x-16-.01 will be amended to
specify that the service charge for a returned check is $30.00.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: Written or oral comments
may be presented at 11 West Oxmoor, Suite 104, Birmingham, Alabama, 35209 between
the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE: June 3, 2011

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY: Joan Gilbert, (205) 945-4857
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Al Turstill, Executive Director
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